ORM -310): 595 (Modifie): RECO 01	1 - 26 - 1999  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office			
MB Nic 1955, 001 - exp 4144) r pyright 1954 Legal soft BB/RE/701	Patent and Pageman Omice			
rab settings → → → ▼				
	00950379 I original documents or copy thereof			
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Lipin Zeng De Pu 1-15.99	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
De Pu	Name Farlong International Inc.,			
1-12.11	Internal Address: 17800 Castleton Street, #560			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	City of Industry, CA 91748, USA			
Nature of conveyance:				
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: Same As Above			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date 01/11/99	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes ☒ No			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01			
Name David & Raymond Patent Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suite 128	☑ Enclosed			
Montercy Park, CA 91754, USA				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Same As Above	8. Deposit account number:			
FC:581 40.00 0P				
City State: ZIP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0708

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled:

Breviscapinum and Extracting Process Thereof from engeron Breviscapus

**RECORDED: 01/15/1999** 

(Title of )	Invention)			
	ersigned is about to make app	lication for Letters Paten	t of the United	States of America
	ition is attached hereto, in a p			
	hown by their respective signs		-	
WHERE	AS, Farlong Internatinal In-	c. (he:	reinafter Assig	nee), a corperation
	(Name of Assignec)		· ·	•
tuly organized and	d existing under the laws of	Catifornia U.S.A	and !	having its principle
Terry Co Bernston a con-		(state or country)		maring to product
office and place of	Shuringer at 178/10 Carrier	on Street, #560, City of I	oductes: CA 01	719 /1 C A
white and place of	(address)	on sacce aloo, eas of the	idustry, CA 21	.740, O.O.A
taciecam of going	•/			
is acsitous of acqu	iring an interest therein.			
NOVE IT	TENER CONTROL OF THE	con the later of		
NOW, I	HEREFORE, in consideratio	n of One Dollar (\$ 1.0	00) and other	good and valuable
consideration, the	receipt and sufficiency of wh	nch are hereby acknowle	edged, the above	ve-said Assignor by
	es sell assign and transfer t			
	ie full and exclusive right, titl			
	thed in the aforesaid applicat			
	and requested to issue said L		ignee, for its in	nterest as Assignee
115 Successors, assi	igns, and legal representatives	i <sub>a</sub>		
	11 - 22 0			
SIGNATURE	li pri ZE.g		DATE:	611/99
-				
TYPED NAME:	Lipin Zeng			•
	Delh,			1. 100
SIGNATURE	ALL A FEE		DATE:	1/11/97
T-PED NAME:	De Pu			
SI-JNATURE:			DATE:	
****			DATE:	
TYPED NAME				
TO A ROLL LACKINGS				
STOR A PURDE				
DESIGNATURE -			DATE:	
TYPED NAME:				

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0709